

## NOW ACCEPTING NOMINATIONS FOR THE

## 2014

## Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Community Service Awards

The Cleveland Orchestra in cooperation with the City of Cleveland and the Greater Cleveland Partnership through the Commission on Economic Inclusion, is currently accepting nominations for the annual Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Community Service Awards.

The Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Community Service Awards recognize an Adult, a Business or Organization, and a Youth who have positively impacted Cleveland in the spirit of the teachings and example of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Awards will be presented at The Cleveland Orchestra's Martin Luther King Jr. Celebration Concert at Severance Hall on Sunday, January 19, 2014, at 7:00 p.m.

## Nominations Due: Monday, December 16, 2013

To download Criteria and Nomination Form, go to **clevelandorchestra.com/MLKaward.aspx** 

Or call The Cleveland Orchestra's Department of Education & Community Programs at **216-231-7355** 



THE CLEVELAND ORCHESTRA FRANZ WELSER-MÖST MUSIC DIRECTOR

